
2025 Holiday Closures 
HORIZON SITES WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES: 

 

 New Year Holiday - 

  Tuesday, December 31, 2024 (Close at 12 pm) 

  Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

 Memorial Day Weekend - 

  Saturday, May 24, 2025 

  Monday, May 26, 2025 

 Independence Day - 

  Friday, July 4, 2025 

  Saturday, July 5, 2025 

 Labor Day Weekend - 

  Saturday, August 30, 2025 

  Monday, September 1, 2025 

 Thanksgiving Weekend -  

  Thursday, November 27, 2025 

  Friday, November 28, 2025 

  Saturday, November 29, 2025 

 Christmas Holiday - 

  Wednesday, December 24, 2025 (Close at 12 pm) 

  Thursday, December 25, 2025 

 New Year Holiday - 

  Wednesday, December 31, 2025 (Close at 12 pm) 

  Thursday, January 1, 2026 

 
LAB SITES WILL CLOSE AT 3:30 PM FOR STAFF MEETINGS ONCE A QUARTER. SIGNS WILL BE 

POSTED AND CLINICS WILL BE NOTIFIED TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING. 

 

   

Thank you for choosing Horizon Laboratory! 

- Please visit www.horizonlaboratory.com for the most up-to-date information - 


